



Case Number
FOI-20

Freedom of Information Request

Status
Published

Request Details

Evictions between 6 September 2022 and 31 March 2024

1. How many social housing tenants in total were evicted from your properties between 6 September 2022 and 31 March 2024, ie over the course of the Cost of Living (Tenant Protection) (Scotland) Act 2022?
2. How many of these tenants were evicted due to rent arrears?
3. How many of these tenants were evicted due to anti-social behaviour?
4. Please disclose all other reasons for which social tenants were evicted during this period?

8 May 2024 10:15:02

FOI complete

Hi Georgina,

I refer to your enquiry below and can confirm that we have had no evictions between 6 September 2022 and 31 March 2024.

I trust this information is of assistance.